
RESOLUTION NO. 1976-223 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and establishment of positions be 
and the same are hereby approved: 

Payro i i 
No.    ~Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Power and Plant Department: 

20-919 Michael T. Levi    Laborer 361 

Transportation Department: 

1-075 Frank Kingsberry    Trainman/Light Rail 

(The following employees) 

9-086 
9-090 
9-092 
10-079 
10-082 
10-089 
10-091 
10-107 
10-112 
10-118 

Charles E. A~off 
Charles Heffernan 
Anthony Bush 
Linda C. Walker 
Cora Ao McJunkins 
Betty S. Fincher 
Joseph A. Cicatko 
Robert A. Bishop 
Arline E. Jones 
Mark McCrimon 

Operator 437 

$ ~ 5.645 Hr..06/14/76 

5.71/6.26 Hr. 

5.78/6.38 Hr. 

06/30/76 

06/24/76 
06/25/76 
06/25/76 
06/23/76 
06/23/76 
06/30/76 
07/01/76 
06/30/76 
06/30/76 
06/30/76 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

40-128"Joyce A. Snyder 

CHANGE IN RATE: 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

21-803 John S. Kelly To: 
From: 

Office Relief 104 4.285 Hr, 

GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

Elec. Unit Mech. 555 
Equipment Serviceman 447 

06/17/76 

06/27/76 
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Number of 
Positions Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

Grade 
Effective 

Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Power and Plant Department: 

Maintenahce Man Trainee 358 12 

Security Department: 

I Security Department 540 5 

07/04/76 

07/04/76 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

3 Clerk i01 
I Project Assistant 419 

ADOPTED ,IHly 13 , 1976 

ATTEST: 
S ~ge-t-iry - T-r e ~i s ur er 

I 06/27/76 
4 07/04/76 

i:rre s id en’~       , 


