RESOLUTION NO. 1976-223

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and establishment of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

	of approved.			
Payroll No. Name	<u>Classificat</u>	ion Rat	<u>te</u>	Effective Date
	PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS			
OPERATIONS DIVISION:				
Power and Plant Department	:			
20-919 Michael T. Levi	Laborer 361	\$. 5.645	Hr.	06/14/76
Transportation Department:				
1-075 Frank Kingsberry	Trainman/Light Rail	5.71/6.26	Hr.	06/30/76
(The following employees)	Operator 437	5.78/6.38	Hr.	
9-086 Charles E. Acoff 9-090 Charles Heffernan 9-092 Anthony Bush 10-079 Linda C. Walker 10-082 Cora A. McJunkins 10-089 Betty S. Fincher 10-091 Joseph A. Cicatko 10-107 Robert A. Bishop 10-112 Arline E. Jones 10-118 Mark McCrimon				06/24/76 06/25/76 06/23/76 06/23/76 06/30/76 07/01/76 06/30/76 06/30/76 06/30/76
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:				
40-128 Joyce A. Snyder	Office Relief 104	4.285	Hr.	06/17/76
CHANGE I	N RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIF	ICATION		
OPERATIONS DIVISION:				
Equipment Department:				
	Elec. Unit Mech. 555 Equipment Serviceman 447			06/27/76

RESOLUTION NO. 1976- 223 Page 2

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date			
	ESTABLISH POSITIONS					
OPERATIONS DIVISION:			۱			
Power and Plant Department:						
12	Maintenance Man Trainee 358	3	07/04/76			
Security Department:						
1	Security Department 540	5	07/04/76			
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:						
3 1	Clerk 101	1	06/27/76 07/04/76			
T	Project Assistant 419	4	07704770			
ADOPTEDJuly_		Ding	in			
	Freside	nt				
ATTEST:	C. Felmen Treasurer					